Standard
Parts
Manual
CRA45 Model
Rotators
Long Reach Manufacturing
12300 Amelia Drive • Houston, Texas 77045
(713) 433-9861 • Toll Free (800) 231-3273 • Fax (713) 433-9710

serial number, and date received in the space provided on the bottom of the next page.  If the name plate is missing, look
for the serial number stamped directly into the metal at the original location.
HOW TO ORDER SERVICE PARTS
To obtain fast, efficient service when ordering repair parts for your Long Reach attachment, please include the
model and serial number with all correspondence.
Customers: Long Reach parts are available through authorized lift truck dealers.  To order, contact the lift
truck dealer of your choice.
Lift Truck Dealers:  To order parts, contact:
Long Reach Manufacturing
12300 Amelia Drive
Houston, TX 77045
Telephone: (800) 231-3273
Fax: (713) 433-9710
© Long Reach Manufacturing 1992 Form CRA451192 Rev. 0 Page 5
SERIES
CR = Rotating Carriage
A = Class II
MODEL NUMBER INFORMATION
Long Reach’s model numbers are designed to describe how an attachment is equipped.  The guide below illustrates
the information that is represented in an 18-digit model number.
STRUCTURAL
CAPACITY
35 = 3,500 lbs.
FORK BARS
FORKS
FORK
THICKNESS
B = 1.5”
D = 2.0”
F = 2.5”
FORK
WIDTH
4 = 4”
5 = 5”
6 = 6”
30 = 30”
36 = 36”
42 = 42”
48 = 48”
54 = 54”
60 = 60”
72 = 72”
FORK
LENGTH
O P T I O N S
ONO = None
F N O N E  =  N o  F o r k s
M O U N T I N G
A = Class II
HOOK
TYPE
N = Bolt On
Q = Quick Change
MTG
ANGLE
0 = 0 Degree
4 = 4 Degree
Referring to the previous page, locate the serial number name plate and enter the information in the spaces pro-
vided below.
Model Number:
Serial Number: (First letter designates year - ie:  A = 1991, B = 1992, C = 1993 ...)
Date Recieved: (MM - DD - YY)
NB = NO BARS
32 = 32”
37 = 37”
42 = 42”
45 = 45”
48 = 48”
49 = 49”
60 = 60”
61 = 61”
73 = 73”
RC A 3 5